# The Finksburg News

Finksburg Planning And Citizens' Council Inc. Newsletter
April 2009
www.Finksburg.org

To Promote A Finksburg Community, Whose Objective Is To Preserve The Fundamental Quality Of Life Where Farms, Families And Businesses May Coexist In A Manner Beneficial To All

## **Next General Membership Meeting: Walnut Park Shopping Center**

Thursday April 23, 2009, 7 P.M.

All Finksburg residents and business owners are invited.

Finksburg Branch – Carroll County Public Library, Old Westminster Pike, Finksburg, MD 21048

## **April Meeting: Walnut Park Shopping Center:**

Jim Mudgett, the owner of Walnut Park, and new tenants have been invited to give us an update on the status of the areas newest shopping location. All Finksburg area residents and their families are encouraged to attend. The new Finksburg Library is located on Old Westminster Pike, near the intersection of Green Mill Rd and is directly across the street from the Sandymount Park. A map and detailed directions are available on our website.

## March Meeting: Looking for a job? Denise Rickell of BERC:

Denise Rickell, manager of The Carroll County Business & Employment Resource Center (CCBERC), explained the various job seeker services available to residents of Carroll County free of charge. Whether you are currently job hunting or planning to in the future, residents came and learned how to gain access to hundreds of current job listings; participate in individual skill development workshops and trainings; and take advantage of one-on-one assistance with resume and interview preparation, all provided to help you get back to work as quickly as possible.

# **Please Pay Your FPACC Dues:**

We ask you to please pay your membership dues for <u>2009</u>. You can <u>pay your dues online</u> (<a href="http://www.finksburg.org/Dues.htm">http://www.finksburg.org/Dues.htm</a>), at our meeting, or print a form on our website and mail it in. The annual cost is only \$10 for residents and \$25 for businesses. Business members are welcome to schedule a short presentation about their business at a general membership meeting. Thanks so much.

#### Mark Your Calendar:

General Council meetings are the 4th Thursday of the month at the Finksburg Branch of the Carroll County Public Library. Meetings begin at 7 PM. Board meetings are usually held on the 1st Wednesday of each month. Check our website to confirm meeting dates.

#### **Board of Directors:**

• Dave O'Callaghan - President	Debbie Lockwood –Treasurer	• Mat Tiahrt – Secretary	• Gary Kerns
Dave o Canagnan - I resident	Debbie Ebekwood Treasurer	What Haint Secretary	Oury Ixeriis
• John Lopez - Vice-President	Michael Davis - Communications	• Doris Edwards	• Sissy (Alice) Altstatt

Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc., P.O. Box 70 Finksburg, Maryland 21048

www.finksburg.org